

Chief Mike Tupper Marshalltown Police Department, Iowa Marshalltown, IA

Mike Tupper began his law enforcement career in 1993 as a patrol officer with the Ottumwa Police Department in Iowa. He served in the department for 11 years, becoming a detective and eventually a sergeant. In 2004, he became Chief of the Nevada Police Department.

Since 2011, Tupper has served as the Chief of the Marshalltown Police Department. Under his leadership, the department has focused on community policing initiatives such as Coffee with a Cop, Citizens Police Academy, and Sweat with the Police to bring law enforcement and the

community together. Some of his other priorities as chief include preventing domestic abuse and human trafficking.

Tupper holds a B.A. in criminal justice from Buena Vista University, a certificate of Law Enforcement Leadership and Management from Northwestern University School of Police Staff & Command, and has attended the Federal Bureau of Investigation (F.B.I.) National Academy. He serves on the Board of Directors for the Iowa Network Against Human Trafficking and Slavery and is a member of the International Association for Chiefs of Police (I.A.C.P.), Iowa Police Chiefs Association, and the National Tactical Officers Association.

The Law Enforcement Action Partnership is a nonprofit organization composed of police, prosecutors, judges, and other criminal justice professionals who use their expertise to advance drug policy and criminal justice solutions that improve public safety. With 150 speakers across the United States, LEAP representatives reach millions of Americans each year through educational programs and media interviews..

For event bookings, contact <u>Speakers@LawEnforcementAction.org</u> For media, contact Media@LawEnforcementAction.org